
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

 

SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and Conditions of 

Lee County Solicitation Number 

 

Solicitation No:  B240350LND 

Project Title:  Minor Paving, Drainage, and Concrete Improvements – 

Countywide Annual 

Start Date:  02/18/2025 

Expiration Date:  02/18/2027 

Board Date:   02/18/2025 

Agenda Item:  Item 31 

Term:  Two (2) Years 

 

Awarded Vendor:  Ajax Paving Industries of Florida LLC 

E1 Contract #:   10482 

Contact Person:  Christie Alvaro 

Phone No.:  941-486-3600 

Fax No.:  941-486-3500 

Email Address:  flestimate@ajaxpaving.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    367330 

 

Awarded Vendor:  Boyd Irrigation Inc.  

E1 Contract #:   10483 

Contact Person:  Jeffrey Boyd 

Phone No.:  239-543-1616 

Fax No.:  239-543-4676 

Email Address:  jboyd@boydirrigation.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    126591 

 

 

 

 

mailto:flestimate@ajaxpaving.com
mailto:jboyd@boydirrigation.com


Awarded Vendor:  Denco Construction, Inc. 

E1 Contract #:   10484 

Contact Person:  Robert Bubar 

Phone No.:  239-332-4400 

Fax No.:  239-332-4592 

Email Address:  bbubar@denco-inc.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    105355 

 
Awarded Vendor:  McShea Contracting, LLC 

E1 Contract #:   10485 

Contact Person:  Dan McWilliams 

Phone No.:  239-368-5200 

Fax No.:  239-368-7095 

Email Address:   dan@mcsheacontracting.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    374242 

 
Awarded Vendor:  Mettauer Environmental Inc. 

E1 Contract #:  10486  

Contact Person:  Chrissy Gleason 

Phone No.:  239-410-5686 

Fax No.:  NA 

Email Address:  Chrissy@me-fl.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    292788 

 

 

Awarded Vendor:  Neubert Construction Services, Inc. 

E1 Contract #:   10487 

Contact Person:  Tyler Neubert 

Phone No.:  239-332-8800 

Fax No.:  N/A 

Email Address:   tyler@neubertconstruction.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    106495 

   

mailto:bbubar@denco-inc.com
mailto:dan@mcsheacontracting.com
mailto:Chrissy@me-fl.com
mailto:tyler@neubertconstruction.com


Awarded Vendor:  Newson Construction & Consulting, LLC 

E1 Contract #:   NA 

Contact Person:  Rondell Newson 

Phone No.:  239-478-3485 

Fax No.:  NA 

Email Address:   rnewson@newsonconstruction.org  

Address Book (E1) No.:    NA 

  
Awarded Vendor:  OHLA USA, Inc. 

E1 Contract #:   10491 

Contact Person:  Donald Hickey 

Phone No.:  786-418-3607 

Fax No.:  305-829-8772 

Email Address:   don.hickey@ohla-usa.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    482413 

 
Awarded Vendor:  Pavement Maintenance, LLC 

E1 Contract #:  10492  

Contact Person:  Joseph Ward 

Phone No.:  239-334-6760 

Fax No.:  239-334-6553 

Email Address:  Jward@pmioffl.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    406539 

 
Awarded Vendor:  Preferred Materials Inc. 

E1 Contract #:  10493 

Contact Person:  Craig Ketron 

Phone No.:  813-612-5740 

Fax No.:  813-664-8526  

Email Address:  craig.ketron@preferredmaterials.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    441014 

 

 

mailto:rnewson@newsonconstruction.org
mailto:don.hickey@ohla-usa.com
mailto:Jward@pmioffl.com
mailto:craig.ketron@preferredmaterials.com


Awarded Vendor:  Russ Berner Construction Inc. 

E1 Contract #:  10494 

Contact Person:  Emily Berner 

Phone No.:  239-694-5351 

Fax No.:  NA 

Email Address:  Estimates@russbernerconstruction.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    433531 

 
Awarded Vendor:  Tomahawk Construction, LLC 

E1 Contract #:   10495 

Contact Person:  Scott Lyons 

Phone No.:  239-437-0791 

Fax No.:  239-415-9839 

Email Address:   scott@tomahawkconstruction.com  

Address Book (E1) No.:    436681 

 

As provided by the Solicitation, individual projects may be awarded and authorized via 

County Project Authorization, to any of the firms approved by the Board of County 

Commissioners under that solicitation. Award shall be made as follows: 

• Any project/task with a total cost of $300,000.00 or less will be managed 
following the Procurement Ordinance threshold procedures for projects with an 
estimated cost not exceeding $300,000.00. A County Project Authorization will not be 
issued for projects within this threshold under this contract. 
 

• Any project/task with a total cost of $300,000.01, but less than $1,000,000.00 
shall be quoted by a minimum of three (3) of the approved firms holding a valid contract 
under Solicitation No. B240350LND. If there are fewer than three (3) approved firms 
holding a valid contract under this Solicitation, then all of the firms shall quote the 
project/task. When quotes are requested, the Contractor’s submittal shall be based on 
the unit prices provided by Exhibit B, or lower prices. The quote shall not list any prices 
that are higher. Award of the project shall be made to the firm holding a valid contract 
under the Solicitation, with the lowest quoted price, able to meet the required project 
schedule. 

mailto:Estimates@russbernerconstruction.com
mailto:scott@tomahawkconstruction.com

